
Anthropology of Food E 

No Date Lessons Readings 
1 Fri Jan 20 Welcome 

 
- Fischler 

2 Tue Jan 24 Disgust 
 

- Korsmeyer 

3 Fri Jan 27 Creating identity - Bourdieu 
- Kamphuis et,al. 

4 Tue Jan 31 Food and Identity Into the field - Halawa 
OUT OF CLASSROOM 

5 Fri Feb 3 Food and Gender - Swinbank 
-Leer 
ONLINE CLASS 

  
Core Course Week 

 

6 Tue Feb 14 Methodology: Thick Description  - Geertz 
OUT OF CLASSROOM 

7 Fri Feb 17 Methodology: Using photos 
Guest Lecture of Photo journalist 
 

 

8 Tue Feb 21 Visiting a Danish Bodega in class and do 
Participant observation 

- Kvale 
- Oldenburg 
OUT OF CLASSROOM 

9 Fri Feb 24 Creating "matureness" 
 

- Demant 

10 Tue Feb 28 Group work out of classroom -TBA 
OUT OF CLASSROOM 

11 Fri Mar 3 Creating collective identities - Ariel, Harris or 
Cavanaugh 

12 Tue Mar 7 Place Matters 
 

- Trubek 

 
Wed Mar 1 

 
Fields Study 1 

 

 
OUT OF CLASSROOM 

13 Fri Mar 10 Gout de terroir  - Leitch 
OUT OF CLASSROOM 

 
LONG STUDY TOUR WEEK 1 

 

14 Tue Mar 21 New Nordic Cuisine 
 

- My Perfect storm 

15 Fri Mar 24 Tasting Natural Wine hands on - Monrow  
- 3 videos 
OUT OF CLASSROOM 

16 Tue Mar 28 Migrant food flows - Tolgensbakk 
OUT OF CLASSROOM 

17 Fri Mar 31 Fast Food and doing interviews - Halkier 
- Red Associates 



18 Tue Apr 4 Out of classroom group work at fast food 
restaurant 
 

 
OUT OF CLASSROOM 

 
EASTER 

 

19 Tue Apr 11  Managing uncertainties 
 

- Hansen & T.-T. 

20 Fri Apr 14 Veganism and its normative dilemma 
 

- TBA 

 
LONG STUDY TOUR WEEK 2 

 

21 Tue Apr 25 Sustainable change - how  
its Specific to Denmark 
 

-TBA 

 
Wed Apr 26 

 
Field Study 2 

 

 
OUT OF CLASSROOM 

22 Fri Apr 28 Fair Trade - food activism 
 

Lakakis 

23 Tue May 2 Presentation of food analysis 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


